MEeRcer CounTy
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

119 Nortn WALNUT ST
CELINA, OmI0 45822
419-586-8677
Fax: 586-8747

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

CRIMINAL DIVISION
STATE OF OHIO, CASE NO. 25-CrM-033
Plaintiff
VS.
JEREMY E. HAGUE COMPLAINT
117 East Broadway Lot 41
Fort Recovery, OH 45846
DOB: 3/16/1978
SSN: XXX-XX-3681
Defendant.
Count One Violating a Protection Order - F5

§2919.27(A)(1), 2919.27(B)(3)(c)
Date of Offense On or about March 14, 2025

Complainant being duly sworn states that Jeremy E. Hague, in Mercer County, Ohio, on or
about March 14, 2025, unlawfully

did recklessly violate the terms of a protection order issued or consent agreement approved
pursuant to section 2919.26 or 3113.31 of the Revised Code.

FURTHERMORE, Jeremy E. Hague previously had been convicted of, pleaded guilty to, or
been adjudicated a delinquent child for three violations of Section 2919.27, to wit: May 21,
2024 in Celina Municipal Court, Mercer County, Ohio, of ORC 2919.27(A)(1), Violating a
Protection Order, in case number 24CRB00139 and July 26, 2024 in Celina Municipal
Court, Mercer County, Ohio, of ORC 2919.27(A)(1), Violating a Protection Order, in case
number 24CRB00246 and November 1, 2024 in the Court of Common Pleas, Mercer
County, Ohio, of ORC 2919.27(A)(1), Violating a Protection Order, in case number 24-
CRM-109

The offense is contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and
against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio. -

FILED o)l T = Cpgnes
Z H Chief Jare €T, Katix 4

MAR 14 2025 Fort Recovery Police Department

(el
MERCER COUNTY RK OF COURTS

CELINA. OHIO




MerceR CouNTY
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

119 Norra Warnut St
CELINA, OnIo 45822
419-586-8677
Fax: 586-8747

Sworn before me by Chief Jared L. Laux, Fort Recovery Police Department, on this

day of ey 14/ 2025,
e

JUDGE/€TerieNotary Pablic
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MEercer CoUNTY
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

119 NorTH WALNUT ST
CeLINA, Onro 45822
419-586-8677
Fax: 586-8747

IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT, MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

STATE OF OHIO, CASE NO. 25-CrRM-033
Plaintiff
VS.
AFFIDAVIT ON COMPLAINT
JEREMY E. HAGUE, (O.R.C. 2935.09)
Defendant.

STATE OF OHIO, MERCER COUNTY, SS:

I, Chief Jared L. Laux, do hereby state that [ am employed at the Fort Recovery Police
Department. The following did occur:

On March 14, 2025, at approximately 7:50 A.M, I was notified by Officer Wyerick that he
saw Jeremy Hague in the alley, in the 100 Block of East Broadway Street, in the Village of
Fort Recovery, Mercer County, Ohio. I am familiar with Jeremy Hague and was aware that
there was a protection order that was issued, saying that Jeremy could not be within 500 feet
of Victim # 1, or a place where she might be. Victim # 1 resides at 117 East Brodway Street,
Lot number 41.

I responded to that area. While travelling there, I confirmed through the Mercer County
Central Dispatch that the protection order was still in place. When I arrived, I found Jeremy.
Jeremy admitted that he knew that he wasn’t supposed to be there and went on to say that he
has been living with Victim # 1, who is the protected person named in the protection order.

I arrested Hague and transported him to the Mercer County Detention Facility. I later
researched the distance and found it to be approximately 310 Feet.

Chipf] ed L. LaLﬁ(/,V
F ecovery Police Department

Sworn to before me by Chief Jared L. Laux, Fort Recovery Police Department on

March 14, 2025.
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